
As of 6/17/04 for Review and Correction.  Performance Funding Contacts have been identified by the presidents.  The primary contact is identified as the one person at an institution who has primary responsibility for ensuring performance funding functions such as data reporting.  Secondary contacts are intended to serve as a “back-up” to the primary.  When information is emailed or otherwise distributed regarding performance funding it is sent to both secondary and primary contacts.
	INSTITUTIONAL REPRESENTATIVES FOR PERFORMANCE FUNDING

(as of June 2004)

	Institution
	Contact Person
	Phone and Fax #
	E-Mail Address

	RESEARCH UNIVERSITIES

	Clemson University

Clemson,
 SC  29631
	Primary

Mr.  Thornton Kirby

Executive Secretary to the Board of Trustees

Secondary

Ms. Catherine Watt  Institutional Research


	(864) 656-5615 (o)

(864) 656-4676 (f)

(864) 656-0847 (o)

(864) 656-0163 (f)
	tkirby@clemson.edu
cwatt@clemson.edu


	Medical Univ. of SC

171 Ashley Avenue

Charleston, SC  29425


	Primary

Dr. Tom Higerd

Associate Provost for Institutional Assessment

Secondary

Dr. Carol Lancaster

Institutional Research & Assessment Associate

Dr. John Raymond
VP for Academic Affairs

& Provost
Ms. Jenny Stone

Administrative Assistant
	(843) 792-4333 (o)

(843) 792-5110 (f)

(843) 876-5034 (o)

(843) 876-5042 (f)

(843) 792-3031 (o)

(843) 792-5110 (f)

(843) 792-3031 (o)

(843) 792-5110 (f)
	higerdtb@musc.edu
lancascj@musc.edu
raymondj@musc.edu
stonej@musc.edu


	USC-Columbia

Columbia, SC  29208


	Primary

Dr. Jerome D. Odom

Provost

Dr. Phil Moore

Director, Office of   Institutional Planning and Assessment
Dr. Gordon Smith, Dean 

& Assoc. Provost Graduate School

Secondary

Mr. Nid Stuessy 

Business Associate

Ms Susan Prior
Assessment Coordinator, 

Institutional Planning & Assessment
	(803) 777-2930 (o)

(803) 777-9502 (f)

(803) 777-2814 (o)

(803) 777-5415 (f)

(803) 777-2930 (o)

(803) 777-9502 (f)

(803) 777-7478 (o)

(803) 777-5619 (f)

(803) 777-5697 (o)

(803) 777-5415 (f)
	Odom@gwm.sc.edu
Philm@gwm.sc.edu
smithg@gwm.sc.edu
nstuessy@gwm.sc.edu
susanp@gwm.sc.edu


	TEACHING UNIVERSITIES

	The Citadel

171 Moultrie Street

Charleston, SC  29409


	Primary

Dr. Isaac S. Metts

“Spike”

Dean of Planning and Assessment

Secondary

Col. Curt Holland

VP Finance and Business Affairs

Col. Jim Openshaw

Budget Director

	(843) 953-5155 (o)

(843) 953-5896 (f)

(843) 953-5002 (o)

(843) 953-7084 (f)

(843) 953-7184 (o)

(843) 953-7084 (f)
	Mettss@citadel.edu
Curt.Holland@citadel.edu
james.openshaw@citadel.edu


	Coastal Carolina Univ.

P. O. Box 261954

Conway, SC  29526
	Primary

Ms. Chris Mee

Associate Director of Institutional Effectiveness

Secondary

Dr. Sally M. Horner

Executive Vice Pres.

	(843) 349-2091 (o)

(843) 349-2876 (f)

(843) 349-2040 (o)

(843) 349-2968 (f)
	christin@coastal.edu
Horner@coastal.edu


	College of Charleston

66 George Street

Charleston, SC  29424


	Primary

Ms. Michelle Smith, Director of Institutional Research

Secondary

Andrew Abrams

Sr. VP for Plng & Asses.
       
	(843) 953-5708 (o)

(843) 953-7786 (f)

(843) 953-5527 (o)

(843) 953-1824 (f) 
	smithm@cofc.edu
Abramsa@cofc.edu


	Francis Marion University

Florence, SC  29501
	Primary

Dr. Mike Jordan, Dir.

Institutional Research

Secondary

Ms. Brinda A. Jones

Asst. VP for Finance

& Administrative Srvs.

	(843) 661-1146 (o)

(843) 661-4688 (f)

(843) 661-1131 (o)

(843) 661-1484 (f)
	mjordan@fmarion.edu
bjones@fmarion.edu


	Lander University

320 Stanley Avenue

Greenwood, SC  29649
(Lander, con’t)
	Primary

Dr. Tom Nelson, Dean

Enrollment Services

Secondary

Mr. Mack Kirkpatrick, Dir

Institutional Research

Dr. Michael Sonntag

Faculty, Dept. of Behavioral Sciences

Dr. Leonard Lundquist, VP for Academic Affairs
	(864) 388-8914 (o)

(864) 388-8028 (f)

(864) 388-8090 (o)

(864) 388-8028 (f)

(864) 388-8374

(864) 388-8320 (o)

(864) 388-8998 (f)
	tnelson@lander.edu
mkirkpat@lander.edu
msonntag@lander.edu

llund@lander.edu


	S. C. State University

300 College St., NE

Orangeburg, SC  29117
	Primary
Dr. Rita Teal, Interim  VP Academic Affairs
Secondary

Ms. Betty Boatwright

Dir., Institutional Res.


	(803) 533-3776 (o)

(803) 539-2186 (f)

(803) 536-8556 (o)

(803) 536-8080 (f)


	Rfjteal@scsu.edu
Bboatwright@scsu.edu


	USC-Aiken

471 University Parkway

Aiken, SC  29801


	Primary

Dr. Braden Hosch
Director, Office of Inst. Effectiveness

Secondary

Dr. Suzanne Ozment
Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs

Ms. Jodi Herrin

Research Analyst

	(803) 641-3338
(803) 641-3562
(803) 641-3201 (o)

(803) 641-3382 (f)

(803) 641-3407 (o)

(803) 641-3727 (f)
	bradenh@usca.edu
suzanneo@aiken.sc.edu
jodih@aiken.sc.edu


	USC-Beaufort

801 Carteret Street

Beaufort, SC  29902
	Primary

Dr. Rayburn Barton
Academic Affairs

Secondary

Dr. Jane Upshaw

Dean

Dr. Ann Bowles

Dir, Inst. Effectiveness & Academic Planning

Ms. Leslie Brunelli
Asst. Dean for Finance


	(843) 521-3116 or

(843) 521-4115 (o)
(843) 621-4195 (f)
(843) 521-4170

(843) 521-4199
(843) 521-3137 (o)

(843) 621-4195 (f)

(843) 521-4107

(843) 521-4194
	rbarton@gwm.sc.edu
Jupshaw@gwm.sc.edu
abowles@gwm.sc.edu
lgbrunel@gwm.sc.edu


	USC-Spartanburg

800 University Way

Spartanburg, SC  29303

	Primary

Mr. Jonathan Trail, Dir.

Institutional Research

Secondary

Dr. Judy Prince

Exec. V. Chancellor for

Academic Affairs

	(864) 503-5377 (o)

(864) 503-5259 (f)

(864) 503-5757 (o)

(864) 503-5262 (f)
	jtrail@uscs.edu
Jprince@uscs.edu


	Winthrop University

701 Oakland Avenue

Rock Hill, SC  29733
	Primary

Ms. Karen C. Jones, Asst to the VP for Academic Affairs

Secondary

Mr. Brien Lewis, Exec.

Asst. to the President

Dr. Anthony DiGiorgio

President

	(803) 323-3708 (o)

(803) 323-4036 (f)

(803) 323-2225 (o)

(803) 323-3001 (f)

(803) 323-2225 (o)

(803) 323-3001 (f)
	Jonesk@winthrop.edu
Lewisb@winthrop.edu
Digiorgioa@winthrop.edu


	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA TWO-YEAR REGIONAL CAMPUSES

	USC-Columbia

Columbia, SC  29208
	Primary

Dr. David Hunter, Director

Adult, Academic and Student Support Services and Regional Campuses

	(803) 777-9450 (o)

(803) 777-8840 (f)
	Davidh@gwm.sc.edu

	USC-Lancaster

P. O. Box 889

Lancaster, SC  29720
	Primary

Dr. Ron Cox, Associate Dean for Academic and Student Affairs

Secondary

Dr. John Catalano

Interim Dean


	(803) 313-7009 (o)

(803) 313-7106 (f)

(803) 313-7471 (o)

(803) 313-7106 (f)
	roncox@gwm.sc.edu
jcatalano@gwm.sc.edu


	USC-Salkehatchie

P. O. Box 617

Allendale, SC  2810
	Primary

Dr. Larry West 

Secondary

Dr. Ann Carmichael

Dean

Dr. Mary Hjelm, Assoc.

Dean of Academic Affairs
	(803) 584-3446 (o) (ext. 198)

(803) 584-5038 (f) 

(803) 584-3446 (o)

(803) 584-5038 (f)

(803) 584-3446 (o)

(ext. 120)

(803) 584-5038 (f)
	westl@gwm.sc.edu
anncar@gwm.sc.edu
mlhjelm@gwm.sc.edu


	USC-Sumter

200 Miller Road

Sumter, SC 29150-2498
	Primary

Ms. Star H. Kepner

Statistical Research Analyst

Secondary

Dr. Anthony Coyne

Associate Dean for Academic Affairs

Dr. Les Carpenter

Dean
	(803) 938-3785 (o)

(803) 775-2180 (f)

(803) 938-3749 (o)

(803) 775-2180 (f)

(803) 938-3888 (o)

(803) 775-2180 (f)
	Stark@uscsumter.edu
Acoyne@uscsumter.edu
Lesc@uscsumter.edu


	USC-Union

P. O. Drawer 729

Union, SC  29379
	Primary

Secondary

Mr. James W. Edwards

Dean

Ms. Brenda Childers

Business Manager

	(864) 427-3681 (o)

(864) 427-3682 (f)

(864) 427-3681 (o)

(864) 427-3682 (f)
	Jime@gwm.sc.edu
Brendac@gwm.sc.edu


	TECHNICAL COLLEGES

	SBTCE

111 Executive Ctr. Dr.

Columbia, SC  29210
	Primary

Mr. Don Peterson, Asst. Exec. Dir. For Finance & IRM

Secondary

Dr. James L. Hudgins

Executive Director

Mr. Robert Mellon, Dir

Research

Mr. Harvey Studstill, Dir.

Financial Reporting
Judy Hrinda, CPA


	(803) 896-5315(o)

(803) 896-5329(f)

(803) 896-5280 (o)

(803) 896-5281 (f)

(803) 896-5325 (o)

(803) 896-5363 (f)

(803) 896-5311 (o)

(803) 896-5329 (f)
(803) 896-5311 (o)

(803) 896-5329 (f)
	Peterson@sctechsystem.com
Hudgins@sctechsystem.com
Mellon@sctechsystem.com
Studstill@sctechsystem.com
Hrinda@sctechsystem.com

	Aiken Technical College

P. O. Drawer 696

Aiken, SC  29801-0696
	Primary

Dr. Susan A. Graham

President

Secondary

Mr. Rick Wells, Director

Planning & Research
	(803) 593-5611 (o)

(803) 593-0850 (f)

(803) 593-9231 (o) ext. 1257

(803) 593-0850 (f)
	Graham@atc.edu
Wells@atc.edu


	Central Carolina Tech

506 N. Guignard Drive

Sumter, SC  29150


	Primary

Ms. Anna Strange, Dir.

Planning & Research

Secondary

Dr. Kay R. Raffield

President

Ms. Debbie McCauley

Admin. Asst.

	(803) 778-7838 (o)

(803) 788-7880 (f)

direct: 778-6698

(803) 778-6640 (o)

(803) 778-7880 (f)

(803) 778-7838 (o)

(803) 778-7880 (f)
	Strangeat@cctech.edu
Raffieldkr@cctech.edu
mccauleydm@cctech.edu

	Denmark Tech

P. O. Box 327

Solomon Blatt Blvd.

Denmark, SC  29042
	Primary

Dr. Jacqueline Skubal

Exec. Dean, Instit Effect

Secondary

Dr. Joann R. G. Boyd -Scotland

President

	(803) 793-5103 (o)

(803) 793-5942 (f)

(803) 793-3301(o)

(803) 793-5942 (f)


	Skubalj@den.tec.sc.us
Scotlandj@den.tec.sc.us


	Florence-Darlington TC

P. O. Box 100548

Florence, SC  29501
	Primary

Ms. Bridget Burless

Dir. Institutional Research and Planning
Secondary

Ms. Diane Gibson, VP

Student Services

Dr. Charles T. Muse

VP for Academic Affairs


	(843) 661-8104 (o)

(843) 661-8010 (f)

(843) 661-8111 (o)

(843) 661-8011 (f)

(843) 661-8101 (o)

(843) 661-8010 (f)
	Burlessb@fdtc.edu
gibsond@fdtc.edu
Musec@fdtc.edu


	Greenville Tech

P. O. Box 5616

Greenville, SC  29606


	Primary

Ms. Lucy Hinson Specialist

Institutional Research

Secondary

Mr. Colin Sayer, VP

Finance & Business Affairs

	(864) 250-8028 (o)

(864) 250-8544 (f)

(864) 250-8179 (o)

(864) 250-8507 (f)
	Lucy.Hinson@gvltec.edu
Colin.Sayer@gvltec.edu


	Horry-Georgetown Tech

P. O. Box 261966

Conway, SC  29526

	Primary

Dr. Marilyn Fore,
Sr. VP for Acad. Affairs

Secondary

Ms. Donna Burrows,
Administrative Assistant to the President

	(843) 349-5208 (o)

(843)                 (f)

(843) 349-5202 (o)

(843) 347-4207 (f)


	marilyn.fore@hgtc.edu
donna.burrows@ghtc.edu


	Midlands Tech

P. O. Box 2408

Columbia, SC  29202


	Primary

Ms. Dorcas Kitchings Dir. Of Assessment

Secondary

Dr. Barry W. Russell

President
	(803) 822-3584 (o)

(803) 822-3585 (f)

(803) 738-7600 (o)

(803) 738-7821 (f)
	Kitchingsd@midlandstech.com
Russellb@midlandstech.com


	Northeastern Tech

P. O. Drawer 1007

Cheraw, SC  29520
	Primary

Mr. Dorr R. Depew, VP

Institutional Advancemt.

Secondary

Ms. Jacqueline Brooks

Instit. Effect Coordinator
	(843) 921-6910 (o)

(843) 537-6148 (f)

(843) 921-6912 (o)

(843) 537-6148 (f)


	Ddepew@netc.edu
Jbrooks@netc.edu


	Orangeburg-Calhoun 

3250 St. Matthews Rd.

Orangeburg, SC  29118
	Primary

Dr. Walt Tobin
VP for Academic Affairs

Secondary

Dr. Anne Crook President

	(803) 535-1202 (o)

(803) 535-1388 (f)

(803) 535-1200 (o)

(803) 535-1388 (f)
	tobinw@octech.edu
crooka@octech.edu


	Piedmont Tech

P. O. Drawer 1467

Greenwood, SC  29646
	Primary

Mr. Richard Shelton Dir.

“Dick”

Instit. Effective. & Planning

Secondary

Mr. Thomas V. Mecca

Exe. VP/Chief Educ Off.
	(864) 941-8353 (o)

(864) 941-8360 (f)

(864) 941-8307 (o)

(864) 941-8555 (f)
	Shelton.d@ptc.edu
Mecca.t@ptc.edu


	Spartanburg Tech

P. O. Box 4386

Spartanburg, SC  29305
(Spartanburg Tech, con’t)
	Primary

Mr. Bob Isenhower

VP for Planning and Development

Secondary

Ms. Rose Pellatt, Coord.

Institutional Effect.

	(864) 591-3858 (o)

(864) 591-3895 (f)

(864) 591-3629 (o)

(864) 591-3895 (f)
	Isenhowerb@stcsc.edu
Pellattr@stcsc.edu


	Technical College of the Lowcountry

P. O. Box 1288

Beaufort, SC  29902
(TCL con’t)
	Primary

Mr. Tim Garner

Director
Secondary

Dr. Anne S. McNutt

President

Mr. Clyde Hincher, VP

Finance

	(843) 525-8233 (o)

(843) 525-8330 (f) 

(843) 525-8247 (o)

(843) 525-8366 (f)

(843) 525-8251 (o)

(843) 525-8330 (f)
	Tgarner@tcl.edu
Amcnutt@tcl.edu
Chincher@tcl.tec.sc.us


	Tri-County Tech

P. O. Box 587

Pendleton, SC  29670


	Primary

Ms. Ann Libby, Interim Director of Institutional

Research

Secondary

Ms. Linda C. Elliott, VP

Development
	(864) 646-1811 (o)

(864) 646-1895 (f)

(864) 646-1807 (o)

(864) 646-1895 (f)
	alibby@tctc.edu
Lelliott@tctc.edu


	Trident Technical 

P. O. Box 118067

Charleston, SC  29411


	Primary

Dr. Linda Ziegler, VP

Academic Affairs

Secondary

Ms. Cathy Almquist

Assoc. Dean Sciences

Dr. Phyllis Myers, Dir.

Institutional Research

	(843) 574-6057 (o)

(843) 574-6789 (f)

(843) 574-6513 (o)

(843) 574-6751 (f)

(843) 574-6234 (o)

(843) 574-6776 (f)
	Linda.ziegler@tridenttech.edu
cathy.almquist@tridenttech.edu
Phyllis.myers@tridenttech.edu


	Williamsburg Tech

601 M. L. King, Jr. Ave.

Kingstree, SC  29556


	Primary

Ms. Becky McIntosh,
Secondary

Melissa Coker

Chief Business Officer
Ms. Rosa Cherry,

Dr. Cleve Cox,

President
	(843) 355-4135 (o)
(843) 355-4117 (o)
(843) 355-4296 (f)

(843) 355-4120 (o)

(843) 355-4296 (f)

(843) 355-4110 (o)

(843) 355-4295 (f)
	mcintoshb@wiltech.edu
cokerm@wiltech.edu
cherryr@wiltech.edu

coxc@wiltech.edu

	York Technical College

452 S. Anderson Road

Rock Hill, SC  29730

	Primary

Ms. Mary Beth Schwartz, Dir.

Institutional Effectiveness

And Planning

Secondary

Dr. Dennis Merrell

President
	(803) 327-8042 (o)

(803) 327-8059 (f)

(803) 327-8050 (o)

(803) 327-8059 (f)
	mbschwartz@yorktech.com
merrell@yorktech.com



PF 6/17/04














































































































































































1

